APPLICATION

GAVAR Member-for-Life Greater Antelope Valley Association of REALTORS®, Inc.

(Please Type) Qualifications on Page 2

Name:	
Address:	
City/State:	
CAR Member Number: _	

Year became a member of Board/Assn & CAR _____

Verified by: _____

*To qualify for GAVAR Honorary Members for Life status, you must have joined in 1993 (or earlier) and had no break in membership thereafter at either the Palmdale Association of REALTORS or the Antelope Valley Board of REALTORS. Applicants must have also completed one year of service at the local level (PAR, AVBOR or GAVAR).

If approved, the local portion of your dues will be waived - your CAR (State) and NAR (National) dues will still be due and payable by the due date on your dues billing statement.

See page 2 for additional information

Honorary GAVAR Member-for-Life

<u>Qualification</u> - Previous AVBOR/PAR REALTOR members who have continued their membership with GAVAR for a minimum of 25 years, <u>with</u> <u>no break in membership</u>, shall be eligible to be approved for Honorary Membership-for-Life. Effective January 2016, applicants must have also completed one year of service at the local level (PAR, AVBOR or GAVAR).

<u>*Procedure*</u> - Members, who meet the qualifications, shall submit an application stating when they first joined either AVBOR or PAR.

Names submitted will be subject to verification by CAR and the CEO and shall be submitted for approval to the GAVAR Board of Directors at the November regular meeting of the Board of Directors.

Applications must be received by November 1, 2018, in order to be submitted for the November Board of Directors' meeting to qualify for submission.

A certificate shall be presented/sent by the President of GAVAR to each recipient recognizing him/her of their Honorary Member-for-Life status.

<u>Privileges</u> - Upon approval, local GAVAR dues shall be deemed paid in full for life (commencing the year following the approval) the Honorary Member-for-Life shall be entitled to all rights and privileges of local Association member status accorded all members. <u>This only waives</u> <u>the (GAVAR) local dues – CAR (State) and NAR (National)</u> <u>dues will still be due and payable by the date set forth on</u> <u>the billing statement.</u>

<u>*Termination*</u> - An individual is no longer an Honorary Member-for Life after terminating membership at GAVAR or failing to pay the State and National dues by the due date.

Example - If a member has a start date of March 1993, their 25-year anniversary date would be March 2018. The member would submit an application prior to the deadline (11/01/18), for approval at the November 2018 Board of Directors' meeting, and their <u>local</u> Association dues thereafter would be waived.